
 

29th March 2018 
 
Dear Parents 

Newsletter 
 
Start of the School Day Children are due to come into school from 8.45 am ready to start their school day 
promptly at 8.55 am. Please remember, in order to promote independence, we would like the children to 
enter school by themselves.  If you wish to speak with a member of staff this would be best arranged after 
school.  In emergency circumstances please ring the school office. 
 
Jack and the Beanstalk Reading Initiative This week’s lucky winner of our reading initiative is Carl 
 
Attendance Well done to the children who have achieved 100% attendance for the spring term: Florence, 
Olivia, Noah, Theo Carl, and the three children who only had time off due to the snow Ben, Robbie and 
Will. 
 
Country Dancing The children put on an enthusiastic display of country dancing before the school sale.  
Luckily the sun was shining and they were able to perform outside.  The routines were fabulous thank you 
to Mrs Woods for her tuition. 
 
School Spring Sale Thank you for all the support and donations received for our annual spring sale today.   
The children had a great time organising the stalls and the cakes were delicious, it was a very busy 
afternoon. 
  
Decorated Easter Egg well done to the winners of the decorated egg competition: Chloe S, Tyler, Isla, 
Henry Moses, Daniel, and Tommy.  Also thank you to Mrs Atkinson who had the difficult job of judging. 

        
FOLS 100 Club Congratulations to the winners of the spring draw: 1st L&J Peirson, 2nd A Adamski, 3rd J 
Mead, 4th A Chiodo and 5th R Pattinson. 
 
Egg Rolling Thank you all for coming to join in the Easter egg rolling this afternoon, and thank you to FOLS 
for providing the prizes.   
 
East Barnby are looking for donations of rucksacks/backpacks and fleeces from parents or staff which are 
in a good condition.  Recycling is always good for the environment!  
Items can be dropped off at East Barnby or at school before Monday 23rd April, 2018. 
 
PE Kit, Sun Hats and Water Bottles Please ensure your child has a sun hat, PE kit and a water bottle 
in school during the summer term.  This is so they are prepared to work outdoors, can have a drink when 
required and to minimise spread of any infections. 
 
Website Please remember to look at the website for updates and information. 
 
 



 

Finance All cheques (including dinner money, trips, swimming, etc) need to be payable to “Yorkshire 
Endeavour Academy Trust”. 
 
I hope you enjoy the Easter break and look forward to seeing the children back in school on Tuesday 
17th April, 2018. 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
H Ward 
Headteacher 
 

Key Dates- Summer Term 
  
APRIL 
Monday 16th Training Day 
Thursday 19th  Y3/4 Quad Kids tbc 
Thursday 26th Y5/6 Quad Kids tbc 
MAY 
Tuesday 1st RNLI Assembly 
Wednesday 2nd Y5/6 Cricket 
Wednesday 9th Y3/4 Drax Cup 
Saturday 19th FOLs Cookery Demo 
Friday 25th Beamish Trip 

JUNE 
12th/13th  Y1/2 Quad Kids tbc 
Tuesday 19th Whole School Photo 
Thursday 28th Y5/6 Rounders 
JULY 
Monday 2nd KS2 Castle Howard 
Wednesday 4th Y5/6 Athletics 
w/c 9th July Transfer Week 
Swimming Dates to follow 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
Holiday Dates 2017-2018 
  
2018 
 
Friday 30th March Bank Holiday 
 
Monday 16th April Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 17th April School Opens for Summer Term 
Monday 7th May Bank Holiday 
Friday 25th May Close for half term 3.30 pm 
 
Monday 4th June Return to school 
Friday 20th July  Close for Summer Break 3.30 pm 
  
 
Holiday Dates 2018-2019 
 
Monday 3rd September Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 4th September School Opens for Autumn Term 
Friday 26th October Close for half term 3.30 pm 
 
Monday 5th November Return to School 
Friday 30th November Staff Training Day 
Monday 3rd December Staff Training Day 
Friday 21st December Close for Christmas Break 
 
2019 
Monday 7th January Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 8th January School opens for Spring Term 
Friday 22nd February Close for half term 3.30 pm 
 
Monday 4th March Return to School 
Friday 12th April  Close for Easter Break 3.30 pm 
 
Monday 29th April School Opens for Summer Term 
Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 
Friday 24th May  Close for half term 3.30 pm 
 
Monday 3rd June  Return to School 
Friday 19th July  Close for Summer Break 3.30 pm 



 

Monday 22nd July Staff Training Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


